

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Rev. No.152 of 2025**

....

Gaina Oraon .....Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand .....Opp. Party

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Dayal, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Suraj Deo Munda, A.P.P

.....

**Order No.04/25.02.2025**

Learned A.P.P. is directed to get served notice of this Criminal Revision Application upon the guardian of deceased victim through Senior Superintendent of Police, Dhanbad, and shall file an affidavit with regard to service of notice upon the Guardian of deceased victim.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of Lower Court Record and along with neatly typed copy of the Case Diary and Post Mortem report of the deceased as well as Social Investigation Report of the petitioner.
3. Put up this case on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2025.
4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Office of Senior Superintendent of Police, Dhanbad by FAX and be also handed over to the learned A.P.P for the needful.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**