

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 152 of 2025

Gaina Oraon

....

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Dayal, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Suraj Deo Munda, A. P. P.

.....

05/26.03.2025 Office has placed this case today on account of certain typographical error.

2. It transpires that due to typographical error by the P.A. concerned, in para-1 and 4 of the order dated 25.02.2025 passed by this Court, it has been typed as 'Senior Superintendent of Police, Dhanbad' instead of 'Senior Superintendent of Police, Ranchi'.

3. Under the circumstances, in para-1 and 4 of the order dated 25.02.2025 passed by this Court, it should be read as 'Senior Superintendent of Police, Ranchi' instead 'Senior Superintendent of Police, Dhanbad'.

4. Thus, the order dated 25.02.2025 is rectified and modified accordingly.

5. Put up this case on 24.04.2025.

6. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Senior Superintendent of Police, Ranchi and be handed over to the learned counsel for the State for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/