

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Criminal Revision No. 152 of 2025

Gaina Oraon ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... Opposite Party

---  
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

---  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate  
For the State : APP

---  
Order No. 08 Dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

As prayed, let this case be listed on 20.08.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)

07.05.2026  
MK